

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006057 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0753

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

HWY : SR 000,241
 TITLE : SR241
 ALEXANDER RD TO FACTORY ROAI
 00Y016
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-11.11%		-64.44%	
			45,000.00	40,000.00	-5,000	16,000.00	-29,000	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-20.00%		-40.00%	
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500	1,500.00	-1,000	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 400.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00%	1.5000	-40.00%	
			1,000.00	600.00	-400	600.00	-400	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00%	150.0000	0.00%	
			600.00	600.00	0	600.00	0	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			50.00%		233.33%	
			150.00	225.00	75	500.00	350	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 5540.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.5000	150.00%	0.4900	145.00%	
			1,108.00	2,770.00	1,662	2,714.60	1,607	
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 270.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	4.0000	100.00%	
			540.00	540.00	0	1,080.00	540	
GRADING								
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2120.0000	C.Y.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00%	7.6000	26.67%	
			12,720.00	12,720.00	0	16,112.00	3,392	
9	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 400.0000	C.Y.	8.5000	7.7500	-8.82%	3.7500	-55.88%	
			3,400.00	3,100.00	-300	1,500.00	-1,900	
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1200.0000	C.Y.	2.5000	1.6500	-34.00%	0.2000	-92.00%	
			3,000.00	1,980.00	-1,020	240.00	-2,760	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006057 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0753
 HWY : SR 000,241
 TITLE : SR241
 ALEXANDER RD TO FACTORY ROAI
 00Y016
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I
 3307 RIVER RD
 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
11	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1100.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 5,500.00	7.0000 7,700.00	40.00% 2,200	4.5000 4,950.00	-10.00% -550	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 175.0000	L.F.	30.0000 5,250.00	33.0000 5,775.00	10.00% 525	28.0000 4,900.00	-6.67% -350	
13	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 140.0000	L.F.	22.0000 3,080.00	18.0000 2,520.00	-18.18% -560	22.0000 3,080.00	0.00% 0	
14	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 138.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,450.00	29.0000 4,002.00	16.00% 552	45.0000 6,210.00	80.00% 2,760	
SURFACING								
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4120.0000	TON	10.5500 43,466.00	12.2500 50,470.00	16.11% 7,004	11.5000 47,380.00	9.00% 3,914	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00%	4,100.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	CRACK SEALING EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 15890.0000	S.Y.	1.2500 19,862.50	1.2500 19,862.50	0.00% 0	0.9000 14,301.00	-28.00% -5,562	
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2 100.0000	TON	34.0000 3,400.00	34.7000 3,470.00	2.06% 70	35.0000 3,500.00	2.94% 100	
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2 4100.0000	TON	34.0000 139,400.00	34.7000 142,270.00	2.06% 2,870	35.0000 143,500.00	2.94% 4,100	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006057 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0753
 HWY : SR 000,241
 TITLE : SR241
 ALEXANDER RD TO FACTORY ROAI
 00Y016
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%	
			3,820.00	3,820.00		3,820.00		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%	
			2,070.00	2,070.00		2,070.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	4.6700 ACRE		1,200.0000	825.0000	-31.25%	850.0000	-29.17%	
			5,604.00	3,852.75	-1,751	3,969.50	-1,635	
TRAFFIC								
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	125.0000 L.F.		30.0000	19.0000	-36.67%	18.9000	-37.00%	
			3,750.00	2,375.00	-1,375	2,362.50	-1,388	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1							
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,225.0000	-18.33%	1,225.0000	-18.33%	
			6,000.00	4,900.00	-1,100	4,900.00	-1,100	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	4.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,750.0000	-2.78%	1,750.0000	-2.78%	
			7,200.00	7,000.00	-200	7,000.00	-200	
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	75.0000 EACH		20.0000	17.5000	-12.50%	20.0000	0.00%	
			1,500.00	1,312.50	-188	1,500.00	0	
28	PLASTIC LINE							
	16020.0000 L.F.		1.0000	1.0000	0.00%	0.9900	-1.00%	
			16,020.00	16,020.00	0	15,859.80	-160	
29	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	1713.5000 L.F.		1.5000	2.3000	53.33%	2.2600	50.67%	
			2,570.25	3,941.05	1,371	3,872.51	1,302	
30	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	552.0000 S.F.		5.0000	4.4500	-11.00%	4.4500	-11.00%	
			2,760.00	2,456.40	-304	2,456.40	-304	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006057 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0753
 HWY : SR 000,241
 TITLE : SR241
 ALEXANDER RD TO FACTORY ROAI
 00Y016
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, IN
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 384.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,920.00	7.9000 3,033.60	58.00% 1,114	7.8700 3,022.08	57.40% 1,102
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 26.0000	EACH	85.0000 2,210.00	72.0000 1,872.00	-15.29% -338	71.9300 1,870.18	-15.38% -340
33	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	300.0000 600.00	-25.00% -200	295.6900 591.38	-26.08% -209
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 30950.0000	L.F.	0.1000 3,095.00	0.0500 1,547.50	-50.00% -1,548	0.0500 1,547.50	-50.00% -1,548
35	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	17,000.00	7,300.00	-57.06% -9,700	7,290.00	-57.12% -9,710
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	103,000.00	157,700.00	53.11% 54,700	205,000.00	99.03% 102,000
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1540.0000	HR	4.0000 6,160.00	2.0000 3,080.00	-50.00% -3,080	2.0000 3,080.00	-50.00% -3,080
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	2,700.0000 5,400.00	80.00% 2,400	2,700.0000 5,400.00	80.00% 2,400
39	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1540.0000	HR	3.0000 4,620.00	3.0000 4,620.00	0.00% 0	3.0000 4,620.00	0.00% 0
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	3,360.00	3,000.00	-10.71% -360	1,500.00	-55.36% -1,860
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3300.0000	HR	31.0000 102,300.00	29.5000 97,350.00	-4.84% -4,950	29.5000 97,350.00	-4.84% -4,950

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006057 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0753
 HWY : SR 000,241
 TITLE : SR241
 ALEXANDER RD TO FACTORY ROAI
 00Y016
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	50.0000	DAY	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11%	40.0000	-11.11%
			2,250.00	2,000.00	-250	2,000.00	-250
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	770.0000	HR	32.0000	31.0000	-3.13%	31.0000	-3.13%
			24,640.00	23,870.00	-770	23,870.00	-770
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	488.0000	S.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86%	4.0000	-42.86%
			3,416.00	1,952.00	-1,464	1,952.00	-1,464
OTHER ITEMS							
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	230.0000	C.Y.	11.5000	5.0000	-56.52%	7.6000	-33.91%
			2,645.00	1,150.00	-1,495	1,748.00	-897
46	MONUMENT CASE AND COVEF						
	1.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	14.29%	250.0000	42.86%
			175.00	200.00	25	250.00	75
47	REMOVING AND RESETING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	2.0000	EACH	175.0000	175.0000	0.00%	200.0000	14.29%
			350.00	350.00	0	400.00	50
48	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1						
	300.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.5000	62.50%	4.0000	0.00%
			1,200.00	1,950.00	750	1,200.00	0
49	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	1.0000	EACH	900.0000	350.0000	-61.11%	350.0000	-61.11%
			900.00	350.00	-550	350.00	-550
50	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%	250.0000	-16.67%
			1,200.00	800.00	-400	1,000.00	-200
51	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1						
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,200.0000	-52.00%	2,250.0000	-10.00%
			2,500.00	1,200.00	-1,300	2,250.00	-250
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	175.0000	16.67%	200.0000	33.33%
			600.00	700.00	100	800.00	200

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/07/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:03

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y016 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006057 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0753
 HWY : SR 000,241
 TITLE : SR241
 ALEXANDER RD TO FACTORY ROAI
 00Y016
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, II
 2000 E BEECH ST 3307 RIVER RD
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989021169
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
56	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			-85.71%		-71.43%
			3,500.00	500.00	-3,000	1,000.00	-2,500
57	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	L.F.			-19.05%		-14.29%
	567.0000		10.5000	8.5000	-19.05%	9.0000	-14.29%
			5,953.50	4,819.50	-1,134	5,103.00	-851
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$647,619.25	\$679,800.80	4.97%	\$695,776.45	7.44%